
THE DIRECTOR GENERAL. 

. faj. R. R. I>ratt, 

supt., Carlisle Indian School, 

Carlisle, Pa. 

My Dear Sir:-

Jan, 7, 1901 • 

I tr"-:.e the liberty to enclose herewith a 

letter received from Mr. Wheelock, inasmuch as I oan 

see no impropriety in so doing, and a copy also of my 

telegram to Mr. Vheelock of to-day. I think my telegram 

oovers my own view very- clearly. 

at we have desired was Carlisle•s Band and to 

recognize the School and give whatever prestige to the 

School that the Exposition coul do. I have no desire to 

transfer our arrangements unless the name or the Carlisle 

Band could go with it. I have thou ht i sendin you this 

that it mi ht be possible th4t you could in some ay 

still bring abo t the arrangements you hav seemingly had 

in mind. You may, if you ·1111 be good enou h to, please 

return Mr. Wheelock's 

( 2 Enclosures. ) 

letter to me. 

Very espectfully y~ ;/J,/,/4 
(l~orJ~~ 



THE AMERICAN I:NDIAN 

C O N C E R T B A N D • 

West DePere, is., Jan. 4, 1901. 

Mr. Wm. I. ~uchanan, Director General, 

Pan-A~erican Exposition, Buffalo, N. Y. 

:Dear Sir :-

A fe, days ago I receive a letter from [ajor Pratt asking 

if I could not return to Carlisle at once and prepare his band for an 

engagement at your Exposition. Replying to it I stated it as not 

practicable for me to do so; owing to numerous band engaeements I 

could not find my w towards helping him. Today I received another 

letter from him stat5.ng that because of the condition they ere in, 

small profit, great fort necessary to meet the obligatlon and other 

considerations, his job at the Expos.:.tion as not a desirable one ,and 

tha if man ger c ld yo o a you anted "more tal nted 

band'' he would have no objection to his turning the contract o er to 

us. While I kno th t the Carlisle Ind an Band i absol teiy ·n no 

shape to give concerts no , and to bring it into any fonn means har 

ork, st 11 I am not in favor of cancel ng h:ts contract and giving 1 t 

to us. at I ant is a contract for my band of as lon a duration as 

possibl it ut interfer·ng in any of arlisle' plan, in ode 

that I may sho ha Carlis cannot sho , the very be there 1 in 

the Indian. idea is to have a our afternoon concerts some note 

Ind an artist such as Zitkala Sa, the io en violinis e, iss 

h r, the toha k elocutioni t, and others, wi hout ra e en o 

you, concluding the v nin concerts i th the pee acle, " rom av­

agery into Civilizat:ion." 

In e of the at r ct·ons I planning to bring to you I thi 
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our charge is very reasonable,- it will barely cover expense, and it 

is so intended. The ; re~tige the band will get will be far more val­

uable than the pay it receives and for this reason I am particularly 

anxious of an engagement. 

Maey important engage11ents are being held open pending your de­

cision of the dates you will give us which I hope can be forthcoming. 

An early reply will oblige 

Yours very truly, 

A TRUE COPY. 

( Siened)DENNISON WID..~LOCK. 
!>trector. 

TELEGRAM. 

Jan. ?, 1901. 

Dennison heelock, 
West DePere, Tisconsin. 

Referring your letter :fourth inst. , our purpose is not so 
much to secure the Indian Band as to secure a Band representing and 
having behind it the Carlisle School, and this is our chier reason 
for contracting with the Carlisle Organization. It ould be very a­
greeable to us if you ould arrange vith [ajor Pratt so that the 
School ould be mor than credit a:> ly represen ed by its Band here. 

Chge Pan-Am Expo Co. m. I. B1chanan,Director General 

( A TRUE COPY ) 
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THE DIRECTOR GENERAL . 

R.H .Pratt, Esq., 

De_artment of the Indian Service, 

Carlisle, Pa. 

y dear Col . .Pratt:-

July 8, 1901. 

I ha; e our letter of the 6th instant, hich I have 

transm tted to Major olf, j_n charge of the Uli tary Bureau of 

the Exposit ion, r o will be glad to see rou and I am sure 

rj_lJ. do Qver~thing he can for you when you are here. 

dth my persa1al regards, believe me to be, 

Very respectfully yours, 


	Untitled

